Pleasant Hill Historic District 2024 Farmers Market Vendor Application



Market season: Saturdays, May 11 - October 26, 2024, 9am-1pm Market Location: 106 S 1st St, Pleasant Hill, MO 64080

Business or Farm Name:			
Contact/Owner Name(s):			
Address: (City, State, Zip):			
Phone: Email Address:			
Emergency Contact Name: Phone:			
Farm/Business Social Media:			
Farm/Business Website:			
Will you accept electronic payments in your booth (debit/credit)? Yes No Unsure			
Do you have a way to facilitate online sales or pre-orders for pick up at the market? For example, Facebook, website, phone call, etc.?			
Yes (please specify):No			
A successful farmers market requires a range of selection. Please list the specific items, products, foods, crafts, services, or anything else you'll be selling at the market. Items not specified will be subject to approval.			
Do you have any production practices that can be used for marketing, such as "organic, pesticide-free", etc.?			
Persons authorized to sell your products in your booth:			
How often will you attend the market? The 2024 season opens on Saturday, May 11 and closes on Saturday, October 26. There will be no market on July 20 during the Cass County Fair.			
Fees per booth: \$192 Season Pass (24 weeks) \$10 Daily Pass			
Requested Number of Booths (Limit 2)			
If you are applying for the Daily Pass, please indicate expected dates/months you plan to attend:			

Pleasant Hill Historic District 2024 Farmers Market Partcipant Agreement



I acknowledge:

- I desire to partcipate in the 2024 Pleasant Hill Historic District's Farmers Market;
- I will be assigned a place to display and sell my products;
- All produce, etc. being sold is grown in Missouri or within 150 miles of Pleasant Hill, MO.

I agree:

- I have received, read, and will abide by the Rules of Operation and Code of Conduct;
- I have ensured all those potentially working at my stall at the Farmers Market have received, read, and agree to abide by the Rules of Operation and code of conduct;
- Each vendor will be responsible for and will pay for any personal injuries, property damage or cleanup costs caused by activities of the vendor or anyone helping the vendor; and each vendor, by signing the application agreement, hereby holds harmless the City of Pleasant Hill and the Pleasant Hill Historic District and any committee or committee member who work with the Farmers Market for any such damages.
- The vendor further agrees to pay any claims against the City of Pleasant Hill or Pleasant Hill Historic District for personal injuries that are the fault of the vendor or anyone helping the vendor (this includes the costs of any lawsuits, out-of-pocket expenses, and attorney's fees).
- Based on the severity of an infraction, a vendor may be immediately expelled from the market, without prior warnings.

(separa read as	ate document). Below is a brief outline and by signing, signifies that the full document has been swell.
	I understand that it is my responsibility to know where any products I am selling are being
	grown or produced, and I will be truthful in representing the origin of my products to customers.
	I understand that all items I intend to sell at the Farmers Market must be listed on my
	application and approved by before selling.
	I understand that all products, signs, displays, etc. must be kept within the confines of my
	assigned space.
	I and my staff have read and will comply with all rules and requirements listed for the Farmers

Please initial that you have read and understand the Historic District Market Rules of Operation

Market, located in the Historic District Market Rules of Operation.

Pleasant Hill Historic District 2024 Farmers Market Partcipant Agreement continued



All vendors and helpers must read and agree to comply with all of the Historic District Market Rules of Operations.

Please submit a signed sheet for each person authorized to sell your product in your booth.			
Name (Print):			
Signature:	Date:		
By clicking submit this form will be emaile	ed to info@pleasanthillhistoricdistrict.org.		